12th International Conference on Advances in Steel-Concrete Composite Structures (ASCCS 2018)
Universitat Politècnica de València, València, Spain, June 27-29, 2018
 Doi: http://dx.doi.org/10.4995/ASCCS2018.2018.7169
  2018, Universitat Politècnica de València
Experimental investigations on built-up cold-formed steel beams
connected by resistance spot welding
V. Ungureanua*, I. Botha, M. Burcab, M. Grosana, C. Neagua and D. Dubinaa
aDepartment of Steel Structures and Structural Mechanics, Politehnica University of Timisoara, Romania

Benzar et al. [7] at the CEMSIG Research
Center. The above sheet thickness combinations
only concerned the connection of corrugated
steel sheets of the web, to ensure the continuity
of the web.
Table 1.Types of spot welding specimens (one spot
of welding per specimen).
Name t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
ds
[mm]
No. of
tests
SW-0.8-0.8 0.80 0.80 4.5 7
SW-0.8-1.0 0.80 1.00 4.5 7
SW-0.8-1.2 0.80 1.20 4.5 7
SW-0.8-1.5 0.80 1.50 4.5 7
SW-0.8-2.0 0.80 2.00 4.5 7
SW-0.8-2.5 0.80 2.50 4.5 7
SW-1.0-1.0 1.00 1.00 5.0 7
SW-1.0-1.2 1.00 1.20 5.0 7
SW-1.0-1.5 1.00 1.50 5.0 7
SW-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.00 5.0 7
SW-1.0-2.0 1.00 2.50 5.0 7
SW-1.2-1.2 1.20 1.20 5.5 7
SW-1.2-1.5 1.20 1.50 5.5 7
SW-1.2-2.0 1.20 2.00 5.5 7
SW-1.2-2.5 1.20 2.50 5.5 7
SW-1.5-1.5 1.50 1.50 6.1 7
SW-1.5-2.0 1.50 2.00 6.1 7
SW-1.5-2.5 1.50 2.50 6.1 7
SW-2.0-2.0 2.00 2.00 7.1 7
SW-2.0-2.5 2.00 2.50 7.1 7
206
Ungureanu, V., Both, I., Burca, M., Grosan, M., Neagu, C. and Dubina, D.
  2018, Universitat Politècnica de València
Experimental tests were conducted using the